



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1914/2024**

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC**
along with **Mr. Vaibhav Vats,**
Adv. for State.

Inspector Awadesh Kr. Singh,
IO from EOW, New Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.06.2024**

CRL.M.A. 18655/2024

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application shall stand disposed of.

W.P.(CRL) 1914/2024, CRL.M.A. 18591/2024

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.
(VACATION JUDGE)

JUNE 28, 2024
VLD