



\$~65

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(CRL) 1914/2024, CRL.M.A. 18591/2024 & CRL.M.A.  
18655/2024.

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Ms. Ankiota  
Rastogi, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. ....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State  
with Insp. Awadesh Kumar Singh, PS:  
EOW, New Delhi.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**12.08.2024**

1. The matter may be placed before another Bench of which Anish Dayal, J., is not a member subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.
2. List before another Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 12, 2024/RK**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*