



\$~85

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 1914/2024 and CRL.M.A. 18591/2024

ORRIS INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

1. The matter has been received on transfer.
2. List for consideration on 14.11.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

na